

Validate

Print

Help

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: CEO, ASCDCL, AURANGABAD

Name of Work :RESTORATION OF KALA DHARWAZA AURANGABA.

Contract No: ASCDCL/ 2021 / 72 DATE : 28 / 01/ 2021

Bidder Name :							
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be updated after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	53	55
1	Excavation for foundation in Plinth Protection in earth, soils of all types. Sand ,gravel and soft murum, including removing the excavated mateial upto a distance of 50m. Beyond the building area stacking and spreading as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for foundation and necessary backfilling, ramming, watering (including shoring and shuttering) etc. [SSR 20-21 ,2.01]	1	93.76	Cum	413.09	38731.04	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Four Only
2	Removing the existing water proofing layers and disposing of the same material away from the site. [SSR 2020-21, It. No.31.08]	2	315.00	Sqm	247.42	77938.56	INR Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Fifty Six Only
3	Lime concrete terracing on roofs with 25mm nominal size brick aggregate and 50% lime mortar 1:3 (1 Slaked lime : 1.5 surkhi:1.5 sand) rammed and finished with gur and belgiri treatment complete including rounding of junctions with parpaet wall complete and the required slope. [NON DSR]	3	31.82	Cum	9073.62	288706.10	INR Two Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Six and Paise Ten Only
4	Careful removal of vegetation and dirt on roof and walls using safe chemicals. [CPWD RATE ANALYSIS 2019 ITEM NO . 24.3]	4	36.72	Sqm	137.98	5066.49	INR Five Thousand & Sixty Six and Paise Forty Nine Only
5	Removing the existing cement/lime plaster of any thickness causing dust nuisance and stacking the debris upto a distance of 50 metres or spreading in the compound and cleaning the site etc. complete. [SSR 2020-21, It. No.32.33]	5	410.60	sqm	271.54	111494.75	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Seventy Five Only
6	Providing and applying plaster with lime mortar of 20 mm the double coat in LM(1:2) adding organic additives. [NON DSR]	6	986.43	sqm	486.14	479540.57	INR Four Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Forty and Paise Fifty Seven Only
7	Providing and applying plaster with lime mortar of 12 mm in LM(1:2) adding organic additives. [NON DSR]	7	986.43	sqm	338.45	333856.76	INR Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Seventy Six Only
8	Providing and applying painting with limewash in 2 coats using natural binders [NON DSR]	8	986.43	sqm	158.38	156231.34	INR One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Thirty Four Only
9	Grouting the cracks , voids and fissure on the wall, roof etc, using lime and fine sand 1:2 and aditives. [NON DSR]	9	5.00	lit	94.97	474.87	INR Four Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Eighty Seven Only

10	Stitching of cracks-Providing and fixing in position TMT FE 500, 32 mm dia dowel bars pre-coated with anticorrosive epoxy paint of required Dia. 60 cms. Long and at 30.00 cm. C/C and wherever directed including handling, straightening, necessary cutting supported by TMT FE 500, chairs with proper alignment by using properly designed assembly of Bulkheads lubricating half length with bituminous paint as directed etc. complete SSR 20-21 ,5.14	10	28.00	Nos	430.93	12066.14	INR Twelve Thousand & Sixty Six and Paise Fourteen Only
11	Providing and laying 1:1:2 (1 slaked lime :1.5 surkhi:1.5 sand) M-10 lime concrete for foundation and bedding for plinth protection. [NON DSR]	11	22.66	Cum	8538.59	193484.55	INR One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Fifty Five Only
12	Providing preconstructional antitermite treatment as per I.S. 6313(Part-I) to the soil along the external face of building by punching holes of 1.2 to 1.5 C.M. diameter about 30-60 cm deep at 15cm/c as close to the wall as possible and to inject 0.5 percent of aldrin or chlorpyrifos at the rate of 7.5 litres per hole and sealing the same with proper filling and covering 10 years guarantee on bond paper... [SSR 2020-21, It. No.21.25]	12	250.60	Rmt	148.89	37311.08	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Eleven and Paise Eight Only
13	Dismantling stone masonry in lime or cement mortar including stacking the materials as directed with all leads, lifts etc. [SSR 2020-21, It. No.46.11]	13	5.43	Cum	578.29	3142.29	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Twenty Nine Only
14	Construction coursed rubble stone masonry with LM(1:2) to match the gate (1 lime:1:surkhi:1coarsed sand) 5% with natural additives [NON DSR]	14	5.43	Cum	10205.79	55455.71	INR Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Seventy One Only
15	Providing and fixing of water spout in Stone for draining of terrace water, As per Architectural Drawing and Design. Spout of Sizes Max. Length 900mm. [NON DSR]	15	5.00	Nos	5000.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
16	Basalt stone Paving in lime Mortar - Providing and Laying Newasa Stone for paving and thread risers in lime mortar of 150 mm thick (Two line dressed stone 0.45x0.30x0.125 to 0.15 and not less than 0.30x0.30x0.15 Mtrs cut in shape and two adjacent sides Stone flooring in Basalt to be dressed, from Newasa, Dist Ahmednagar) in plain/diamond pattern on a bed of 1:4 C.M. over 150mm thick lime concrete, and filling the gap in 1:2 Mortar etc, complete) STONE DRESSING IN TICHIV STYLE [NON DSR]	16	234.00	Sqm	2419.65	566196.97	INR Five Lakh Sixty Six Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Ninety Seven Only

17	Providing and fixing double scaffolding system (cuplocktype) on the exterior side of building/structure,including additional rows of scaffolding in stepped manner as per requirement of site,made with 40 mm dia M.S.tube,placed 1.5 metre centre to centre,horizontal&vertical tubes joint with cup & lock system with M.S.Tubes,M.S.tubechallis,M.S.clamps and staircase system in the scaffoldingf or working platform etc. and maintaining it in a serviceable condition for execution of work of cleaning and /or pointing and/or applying chemical and removing it thereafter. The scaffolding systems shall be stiffened with bracings,runners,connecting with the building etc, wherever required,if feasible,for inspection of work at required locations with essential safety features for the workmen etc.,complete as per directions and approval of Engineer-in-charge.Note:- (1)The elevational area of the scaffolding shall be measured for payment purpose. (2)The payment will be made once only for execution of all items for such works. SSR 20-21,46.42	17	200.00	Sqm	196.44	39288.00	INR Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
18	Providing and fixing 90 cm x 60 cm Granite plate engraving 10 cm. height letter, figures including painting the letters/figures with approved colour and shade complete. [SSR 20-21,44.12]	18	1.00	Nos	8370.18	8370.18	INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy and Paise Eighteen Only
19	Making of stone cornice /motif in basalt stone as per site condition. [NON DSR]	19	10.00	Rmt	5000.00	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only
20	Providing and fixing MILD STEEL GRILL GATE as per the detailed drawing including hinges, locking arrangements and painting in three coats of oil paint of approved colour and shade etc. complete.(weight 18 kg. to 20 kg. Per Sq.m.) Spec.No.: As directed by Engineer- in-charge. [SSR 2020-21, It. No.23.09]	20	17.28	Sqm	2009.97	34732.36	INR Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Thirty Six Only
21	Providing and erecting structural steel for sakav with all bracing gusset plates etc. as per detailed design and drawing or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting, fixing in position, making riveted/ bolted/welded connection and oil painting with 2 coats of approved quality and shade etc. complete. complete. [SSR 2020-21, It. No.23.06]	21	1.49	MT	101485.36	150719.47	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Forty Seven Only
22	Providing and fixing mild steel grill work for windows, ventilators etc. 20 Kilogram/Square Metre as per drawing including fixtures,necessary welding and painting with one coats of anticorrosive paint and two coats of oil painting complete. [SSR 2020-21, It. No.40.01]	22	110	Sqm	1647.19	181191.29	INR One Lakh Eighty One Thousand One Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Twenty Eight Only
23	Providing and applying Wacker Chemical (water base antifungal silicon treatment)on manglore tiles or stone surface. Pune DSR 18-19 -14480 AK-63.15 -2 , Page no.203)8-19 ,2.01	23	225.00	Sqm	503.28	113238.00	INR One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
24	Stitching or repairing of cracks in old brick masonry with lime mortar and brick aggregates. [NON DSR]	24	18.00	Cum	8983.35	161700.27	INR One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Paise Twenty Seven Only
25	Providingdry/trap/granite/quartzite/gneissrubblestones oling15cmto20cmthickincluding hand packing and compacting etc. complete. [SSR 2020-21, It. No.21.38]	25	74.44	Cum	1501.41	111764.84	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eighty Four Only
Total in Figures						3235701.61	INR Thirty four lakh Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Two and Thirty One Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				Select		0.0000	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only					